observations of birds in these plots relative to PRISM surveys conducted in other areas of Nunavut by 
Baffinland’s terrestrial biologists at EDI Environmental Dynamics Inc.  

Shoreline surveys for nesting birds were conducted in Steensby Port to address Environment Canada’s 
concerns of ship wake effects on shoreline nesting birds. One-hundred and three (103) kilometres of shoreline 
surveys were conducted on the “mainland” portion of Baffin Island from late June to early July. The shorelines 
surveyed included those near the proposed port site, those expected to experience wake effects, and control 
shorelines that will not experience wake effects.